EOL Produc t
8M-WORD BY 72-BIT
SYNCHRONOUS DYNAMIC RAM MODULE (SO DIMM)
Document No.  E0067N10 (1st edition)
(Previous No. M14494EJ3V0DS00)
Date Published  January 2001  CP (K)
Printed in Japan
DATA  SHEET

•  Unbuffered type
•  Serial PD
Ordering Information
Part number Clock frequency
MHz (MAX.)
Package Mounted devices
MC-458CA721ESA-A80 125 MHz 144-pin Small Outline DIMM 5 piece of µPD45128163G5 (Rev. E)
MC-458CA721ESA-A10 100 MHz (Socket Type) (10.16mm (400) TSOP (II))
MC-458CA721PSA-A80 125 MHz Edge connector: Gold plated 5 piece of µPD45128163G5 (Rev. P)
MC-458CA721PSA-A10 100 MHz 31.75 mm height (10.16mm (400) TSOP (II))
MC-458CA721XSA-A80 125 MHz  5 piece of µPD45128163G5 (Rev. X)
MC-458CA721XSA-A10 100 MHz  (10.16mm (400) TSOP (II))
EOL Produc t
Data Sheet  E0067N10 3
MC-458CA721ESA, 458CA721PSA, 458CA721XSA
Pin Configuration